
 

Team BC Youth Athletes @ Canadian Legion Track & Field 

Championships  

Brandon, Manitoba 

August 9-11, 2017 

Championship Records:  

1. Grace Fetherstonhaugh, 2000m SC (Youth), 6:41.5 – Royal City Track & Field Club 

2. Kyra Danielson, 3000m RW (Youth), 15:25.3 – Racewalk West 

3. Rowan Hamilton, Hammer (Youth), 69.54m – Valley Royals Track & Field Club 

4. Ethan Foster, Decathlon (Youth), 6035 – BC Flyers Athletics Club 

Gold Medalists: 
 

1. Jarrett Chong, Javelin (Youth), 61.39m – South Surrey Athletics 

2. Kyra Danielson, 3000m RW (Youth), 15:25.3 – Racewalk West 

3. Grace Fetherstonhaugh, 2000m SC (Youth), 6:41.5 – Royal City Track & Field Club 

4. Grace Fetherstonhaugh, 3000m (Youth), 9:37.9 – Royal City Track & Field Club 

5. Ethan Foster, Decathlon (Youth), 6035 – BC Flyers Athletics Club 

6. Rowan Hamilton, Hammer (Youth), 69.54m – Valley Royals Track & Field Club 

7. Jasmine Lew, Long Jump (Youth), 5.99m – Unattached 

8. Jenevieve Patry-Smith, Javelin (Youth), 46.70m – Royal City Track & Field Club 

9. Alexa Porpaczy, High Jump (Youth), 1.75m – Valley Royals Track & Field Club 

10. Daniel Soliven, 3000m RW (Youth), 15:54.4 – Racewalk West 

11. Zach Wyatt, 2000m SC (Youth), 6:02.4 – Langley Mustangs 

Silver Medalists: 
 

1. Eric Che, Long Jump (Youth), 7.06m – Kajaks Track & Field Club 

2. Dolly Gabri, Discus (Youth), 44.16m – Coastal Track Club 

3. Dolly Gabri, Shot Put (Youth), 14.45m – Coastal Track Club 

4. Trinity Hansma, High Jump (Youth), 1.72m - Vernon Amateur Athletics Association 

5. Kristen Schulz, Triple Jump (Youth), 11.78m – NorWesters Track & Field Club 

Bronze Medalist: 
 

1. Jarrett Chong, Shot Put (Youth), 15.93m – South Surrey Athletics 

2. Sion Griffiths, Javelin (Youth), 59.02m – Cowichan Valley Cougars 

3. Rowan Hamilton, Discus (Youth), 44.31m – Valley Royals Track & Field Club 

4. Bryce MacKenzie, Triple Jump (Youth), 13.81m – Coastal Track Club 

5. Phoebe Price-Roberts, Hammer (Youth), 55.41m – Unattached 

6. Bryn Walsh, Pole Vault (Youth), 3.20m – Okanagan Athletics Club 

7. 4*400m Relay (Youth) - Paul Fisher, Jordan Schmidt, Ethan Foster, Egidio Cantarella 



 

Achieved Personal Bests: 
 

1. Eric Che, Long Jump (Youth), 7.06m – Kajaks Track & Field Club 

2. Jarrett Chong, Shot Put (Youth), 15.93m – South Surrey Athletics 

3. Jarrett Chong, Javelin (Youth), 61.39m – South Surrey Athletics 

4. Kyra Danielson, 3000m RW (Youth), 15:25.3 – Racewalk West 

5. Grace Fetherstonhaugh, 2000m SC (Youth), 6:41.5 – Royal City Track & Field Club 

6. Ethan Foster, Decathlon (Youth), 6035 – BC Flyers Athletics Club 

7. Sion Griffiths, Javelin (Youth), 59.02m – Cowichan Valley Cougars 

8. Rowan Hamilton, Hammer (Youth), 69.54m – Valley Royals Track & Field Club 

9. Trinity Hansma, High Jump (Youth), 1.72m - Vernon Amateur Athletics Association 

10. Jasmine Lew, Long Jump (Youth), 5.99m – Unattached 

11. Bryce MacKenzie, Long Jump (Youth), 6.84m – Golden Ears Athletics 

12. Jasneet Nijjar, 100mh, 14.13 – Universal Athletics 

13. Jenevieve Patry-Smith, Javelin (Youth), 46.70m – Royal City Track & Field Club 

14. Jenevieve Patry-Smith, Shot Put (Youth), 12.73m – Royal City Track & Field Club 

Table 1: Team BC Youth athletic performance breakdown at 2017 Canadian Legion Track and Field 

Championships in Brandon, Manitoba (August 9-11, 2017). 

# of BC Team Medals Won 22 
# of BC Team Athletes 

Competing 
25 % in Top 3 88.000% 

# of BC Team Medals Won 22 # of BC Team Event Entries 38 % Medals Won in Events Entered 57.895% 

# of BC Team Athletes in Top 8 32 
# of BC Team Athletes 

Competing 
25 % in Top 8 >100% 

# of BC Team Athletes that achieved 

or tied Personal Bests 
15       

  
  

 

Table 2: Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of Team BC Youth athletes at the 2017 

Canadian Legion Track and Field Championships in Brandon, Manitoba (August 9-11, 2017).  

Athlete Gender Club Event Performance Place Seasonal Best Personal Best 

Grace Fetherstonhaugh Female CITY  2000m SC 6:41.46 1 6:41.46 6:41.46 

Zachary Wyatt Male LANG  2000m SC 6:02.38 1 6:00.75 6:00.75 

Grace Fetherstonhaugh Female CITY  3000m  9:37.91 1 9:33.71 9:33.71 

Kyra Danielson Female WALK  3000m RW 15:25.33 1 15:25.33 15:25.33 

Daniel Solvien Male WALK  5000m RW 14:54.41 1 14:54.41 14:54.41 



 

Ethan Foster Male BCFA  Decathlon 6035 1 6035 6035 

Rowan Hamilton Male VRTC  Hammer 69.54 1 69.54 69.54 

Alexa Porpaczy Female VRTC  High Jump 1.75m 1 1.8 1.80m 

Jarrett Chong Male SOSA  Javelin 61.39m 1 61.39 61.39 

Jenevieve Patry-Smith Female CITY  Javelin 46.70m 1 46.70 46.70 

Jasmine Lew Female UNBC  Long Jump 5.99m 1 5.99 5.99 

Dolly Gabri Female CTC1  Discus 44.16m 2 45.62 45.62m 

Trinity Hansma Female VAAA  High Jump 1.72m 2 1.72 1.70m 

Eric Che Male KJAK  Long Jump 7.06 2 7.06 7.06 

Dolly Gabri Female CTC1  Shot Put 14.45m 2 15.32 15.32m 

Kristen Schulz Female NORW  Triple Jump 11.78 2 12.25 12.25 

Rowan Hamilton Male VRTC  Discus 44.31m 3 47.54 47.54m 

Phoebe Price-Roberts Female UNBC  Hammer 55.41 3 56.5 56.50m 

Sion Griffiths Male CVAC  Javelin 59.02m 3 59.02 59.02 

Bryn Walsh Female OACS  Pole Vault 3.20m 3 3.20 3.20m 

Jarrett Chong Male SOSA  Shot Put 15.93m 3 15.93 15.93 

Bryce MacKenzie Male CTC1  Triple Jump 13.81m 3 13.81 13.63m 

Zachary Wyatt Male LANG  1500m 4:06.04 4 4:00.24 4:00.24 

Aiden Miller Male CTC1  2000m SC 6:04.05 4 6:01.52 6:01.52 

Paul Fisher Male TBIR  400m Hurdles 54.80 4 54.35 54.35 

Jarrett Chong Male SOSA  Discus 43.18m 4 44.07 44.07m 

Jessica Katzberg Female NTFC  Hammer 53.95 4 54.52 54.52m 

Bryce MacKenzie Male CTC1  High Jump 1.91m 4 2.05m 2.05m 

Rori Denness-Lamont Female LANG  Javelin 42.61m 4 45.15 45.15m 

Bryce MacKenzie Male CTC1  Long Jump 6.84m 4 6.84 6.84 



 

Jenevieve Patry-Smith Female CITY  Shot Put 12.73m 5 12.73 12.73 

Bryn Walsh Female OACS  200m 25.52 6 25.30 25.30 

Jenevieve Patry-Smith Female CITY  Discus 29.78m 9 34.78 34.78m 

Jordan Schmidt Male LANG  800m 2:01.08 17 1:54.01 1:54.01 

Jasneet Nijjar Female UATH  200m - DNS 23.83 23.83 

Jasneet Nijjar Female UATH  100m Hurdles - DNS 14.13 14.13 

Egidio Cantarella Male TBIR  400m DSQ Rule 162.6 DSQ 49.27 49.27 

Kristen Schulz Female NORW  Long Jump No Mark  Foul 5.49 5.49m 

 

BC Club Youth Athletes @ Canadian Legion Track & Field 

Championships  

Brandon, Manitoba 

August 9-11, 2017 

Silver Medalists:  

1. Tate Wyatt, 2000m SC (Youth), 6:02.7 – Langley Mustangs 

Bronze Medalists:  

1. Riley Miller, 2000m SC (Youth), 6:03.41 – Costal Track and Field Club 

Personal Bests:  

1. Riley Miller, 2000m SC (Youth), 6:03.41 – Costal Track and Field Club   

2. Emily Morley, Heptathlon (Youth), 4293 – Golden Ears Athletics 

3. Anna Parsakish, Heptathlon (Youth), 3866 – NorWesters Track & Field Club 

4. Noah Russell, 400m Hurdles (Youth), 58.92 – Okanagan Athletics Club  

5. Manreet Sangha, 100m Hurdles (Youth), 15.16 – Universal Athletics Club  

6. Edward Cheng, 100m (Youth), 11.79 – Vancouver Thunderbirds 

Table 3: BC Club Youth athletic performance breakdown at the 2017 Canadian Legion Track and Field 

Championships in Brandon, Manitoba (August 9-11, 2017).  

# of BC Club Medals Won 2 # of BC Club Athletes 12 % with Podium Finish 16.667% 

# of BC Club Athletes in Top 8 7 # of BC Club Athletes  12 % in Top 8 58.333% 

# of BC Club Medals Won 2 # of Events Entered 17 % Medals Won in Events Entered 11.765% 



 

# of Personal Bests Achieved  6       
  

  

 

Table 4:  Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of BC Club Youth athletes at the 2017 

Canadian Legion Track and Field Championships in Brandon, Manitoba (August 9-11, 2017). 

First Name Sex Club Event Performance Place Seasonal Best Personal Best 

Tate Wyatt Male LANG  2000m SC 6:02.72 2 6:02.66 6:02.66 

Riley Miller Male CTC1 2000m SC 6:03.41 3 6:03.41 6:03.41 

Emily Morley Female GOLD  Heptathlon 4293 4 4293 4293 

Cayla Smith Female OATF  800m 2:19.71 6 2:17.42 2:17.42 

Iqam Bhandal Male KJAK  Hammer 48.95m 6 50.43 50.43 

Anna Parsakish Female NORW  Heptathlon 3866 7 3866 3866 

Hannah Pow Female BVAS 800m 2:21.22 7 2:19.45 2:17.02 

Emmanuel Dadson Male GOLD  Triple Jump 12.26 9 13.29 13.29 

Noah Russell Male OACS  400m Hurdles 58.92 12 58.92 58.92 

Manreet Sangha Female UATH  100m Hurdles 15.61 13 15.61 15.61 

Ian Vandergugten Male LANG 110m Hurdles 16.15 14 15.15 15.15 

Kevin Hughes Male LANG  100m 11.32 18 11.21 11.21 

Cayla Smith Female OATF  400m 61.03 20 58.04 58.04 

Kevin Franceschini Male CXVC 400m Hurdles 64.00 20 60.30 60.30 

Edward Cheng Male TBIR 100m 11.79 34 11.79 11.79 

Kevin Hughes Male LANG  200m 23.09 3h 22.62 22.59 

Noah Russell Male OACS  110m Hurdles 
DSQ Rule 

168.7a 
DSQ 15.29 15.29 

 


